Versatility Delivered
Xitanium LED Drivers Quick Guide
2 Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide
Contents
Philips Advance Xitanium LED Drivers - Versatility Delivered...........3
	 Adjustable Output Current...............................................................5
	 Module Temperature Protection......................................................6
	 LED Driver Tc Points..........................................................................6

separately or incorporated elsewhere in the system (e.g.,
on the LED module). Two different current vs. resistance
curves are used in these drivers, referred to as RSET1 and
RSET2. RSET1 has a maximum current rating of 700mA
(no resistance across the specified terminals). RSET2 has a
maximum current rating of 2000mA (no resistance across the
specified terminals).
AOC enables:
•	 Flexibility to select specific drive currents to optimize
fixture performance
•	 Ability to consolidate SKUs and use one driver for
multiple fixtures
•	 Ability to upgrade light engines and use the same driver,
hence reducing qualification time and cost
Typical AOC application:
54W Linear Driver catalog number XI054C150V054DNT1
Rset 2 Curve
External Resistor (Ohms)
0
0

potentially avoiding failure.  This feature is enabled by adding
an external Negative Temperature Coefficient (NTC) across
two terminals identified on the LED driver as “NTC” and
“SGND.”  When activated in application—by reaching the
minimum temperature appropriate for the given NTC—drive
current begins reducing according to the temperature-current
curve of the specific NTC. The data sheets for applicable
drivers include a graph illustrating current output vs. NTC
resistance, and also typically include an example graph of
module temperature vs. current output using a specific NTC.
Module Temperature Protection enables:
•	 Enhanced protection of the LED system from misapplication
(e.g., day-burning)
•	 Longer potential life expectancy of the LED system
Typical MTP application:
50W Downlight Driver catalog number XI050C100V054DNM1
Iout % vs. External NTC Resistance
External NTC (Ohms)
1700
0%

Remote Mounting
8 Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide
Catalog Number Explanation - Prior to 2011
LED INT A C035 V 425 DN M
Packaging:
M = Midpack, I = Individual Pack, B = Bulk Pack
Fixed or Dimming:
FO = Fixed                                             DL= Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated in F-can
DO= Dimming (0-10V) Isolated               F3= Tritap
DN= Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated      FL= Fixed in F-can
Max Voltage or Max Current::
210=210V    24=24V     30=3.0A
425=425V    07=0.7A    32=3.2A
140=140V    21=2.1A    41=4.1A
280=280V    14=1.4A    24=24V
80=80V        20=2.0A    60=60V
33=3.3A       22=2.2A    80=80V
28=2.8A       36=36V     18=1.8A
10=1.0A       50=5.0A
Constant Current or Constant Voltage:
C= Constant Current
V= Constant Voltage
Max Current or Max Voltage:
0350=350mA   1050=1.05A    0036=36V       1600=1.6A
0400=400mA   2000=2.0A      700=700mA    1000=1.0A
0530=530mA   0024=24V       0520=520mA
0700=700mA   0012=12V       0520=520mA
Input Voltage:
A=AC Voltage
D=DC Voltage
Input Voltage:
INT= 120 - 277V (UL, CSA)     UNI = 120 - 240V
120 = 120V (UL, CSA)             HCN = 347-480V (UL, CSA)
277 = 277V (UL, CSA)
General:
LED= Xitanium LED Driver
Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide 9
Date Codes
Most date codes are stamped on the back of the driver (opposite the label side). The date code is part of a larger group of
numbers and letters, which call out the various codes for the factory where the driver was manufactured. Depending upon
which Philips Lighting factory manufactured the driver, the date stamp can vary slightly, in terms of its position on the driver and
the number sequence.
For plastic case drivers the date code will appear as a label.
693P0MMA
53301707
The date code is the 5th day, of the 33rd week of 2001, stamped on the back of the ballast.
06127M50
F2104571
The date code is the 127th day of 2006 stamped on the back of the ballast.
Catalog Number Explanation - After January 2011
X I 075 C070 V105 C N Y 1 M
Packaging:
M = Midpack, I = Individual Pack, B = Bulk Pack
Version Control:
1 = Version 1, 2 = Version 2, X = Version X
Enclosure Designation
Features:
P = Programming
N = Non-Programming
Fixed or Dimming:
F = Fixed                                                                  T = Trailing Edge (Triac)
D = Dimming (0-10V) isolated with AOC+NTC         X = TE (Trailing Edge) & 0-10V
C = Dimming (0-10V) isolated without AOC+NTC     Y = TE (Trailing Edge), Touch & DALI
A = AOC Only, no dimming, no NTC                         Z = TE (Trailing Edge) & DALI
N = Dimming (0-10V) Non Isolated                           R = TE (Trailing Edge) & LE (Leading Edge)
M = 0-10, DALI, PLS (Programmable LumiStep)           L= DALI (TD) only
Max Voltage:
Examples:
012 = 12V, 054 = 54V, 280 = 280V
Max Current:
Examples:
035 = 350mA,  070 = 700mA, 053 = 530mA, 105 = 1.05A
Max Power:
Examples:
025 = 25W, 060 = 60W, 300 = 300W
Input Voltage:
I = 120-277 (UL, CSA)       G = 120-200-230-277 (UL, CE, ENEC, CQC)
R = 120V (UL, CSA)           E = 220-240V (CE, ENEC) Europe & APR
V = 277V (UL, CSA)           J = 100-242V (PSE) Japan
U = 120-240V                   K = 200-242V (PSE) Japan
H = 347-480V (UL, CSA)   A = 220-240V (CQC, CE)
General:
X= Xitanium LED
10 Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide
Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide 11
Philips Advance Xitanium
Outdoor LED Drivers
Xitanium LED Drivers for outdoor applications are available in three types:
Fixed Output
These drivers perform the basic necessary function for outdoor application,
setting the standard for reliability and performance needed for outdoor lighting.
Dimming
These drivers include 0-10V dimming as well as djustable Output Current
(AOC) and Module Temperature Protection (MTP), typically. These features help
address the growing demand for controllability and flexibility. 0-10V dimming
allows the lighting system to be used with various controls for maximizing
energy savings. AOC enables the OEM to maximize performance of the fixture
and provides flexibility for use in multiple fixtures. MTP further enhances life
and reliability in the event of misapplication.
Programmable
These drivers offer unparalleled flexibility with the ultimate feature set
managed through a programmable interface. This allows the OEM to create a
fixture portfolio to meet specific needs for a wide range of applications, using a
minimum number SKUs to reduce complexity and simplify logistics.
These drivers are available in wattages of 40W to 150W for hard-wired
integration into outdoor luminaires for the most rugged applications. They
operate to specification under wide temperature and electrical ranges to
ensure reliability.
Specific features of this series are:
•	 Standard drive currents 350, 530, 700, 1050 and 1500mA
•	 UL Class 1 or Class 2
•	 Input voltage ranges of 120-277V or 347-480V
•	 Surge protection

Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
LED120A0350C28FO 10 2.8 - 28 0.35 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0012V10F 12 12 1 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0700C24FO 17 2.8 - 24 0.7 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0700C28FO 20 2.8 - 28 0.7 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED277A0700C28FO 20 2.8 - 28 0.7 277 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0024V14FO 34 2.8 - 24 1.4 120 • J-Box/1 90
LED120A0024V18FO 40 2.8 - 24 1.75 120 • J-Box/1 90
LEDINTA0024V20FLO 48 24 0.10 - 2.0 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V22FO 53 24 2.2 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA1600C36FO 58 9 - 36 1.6 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LED120A0012V50F 60 12 0.8 - 5.0 120 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0012V50FO 60 12 0.10 - 5.0 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0024V28FO 67 24 0.10 - 2.8 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0024V30FLO 72 24 0.10 - 3.0 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V32FO 77 24 3.2 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LED120A0024V33F 80 24 0.8 - 3.3 120 • S-Can/1 90
LEDHCNA0024V41FLO 100 3.5 - 24 0.10 - 4.16 347 - 480 • F-Can Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V41FLO 100 3.5 - 24 0.10 - 4.16 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V41FO 100 3.5 - 24 0.10 - 4.16 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA700C140F3O 100 60 - 140 0.35/0.53/0.70 120 - 277 F-Can Bump/6 80
LEDHCNA0350C425FO 150 120 - 425 0.35 347 - 480 F-Can Bump/1 80
LEDINTA0350C425FO 150 120 - 425 0.35 120 - 277 F-Can Bump/1 80
LEDHCNA0700C210FO 150 60 - 210 0.7 347 - 480 F-Can Bump/1 80
LEDINTA0700C210FO 150 60 - 210 0.7 120 - 277 F-Can Bump/1 90
Outdoor Drivers Fixed
Catalog
Max
Output

Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
LED120A0700C28DO 20 10 - 28 0.7 120 • • V-Can/2 90
LED277A0700C30DO 21 15 - 30 0.7 277 • • V-Can/2 80
XI040C070V056CNJ1 40 12 - 54 0.7 120 - 277 • • J-Can/2 80
XI040C120V035CNJ1 40 12 - 36 1.2 120 - 277 • • J-Can/2 80
LEDINTA0024V20DLO 48 24 2 120 - 277 • • F-Can Bump/2 85
XI050C150V038CNH1 50 19 - 38 1.5 120 - 277 • • H-Can/2 80
LEDINTA0024V30DLO 72 24 3 120 - 277 • • F-Can Bump/2 85
XI075C053V140CNY1 75 71 - 143 0.53 120 - 277 • Y-Can/2 80
XI075C053V140DNY1 75 71 - 143 0.10 - 0.53 120 - 277 • • Y-Can/3 80
XI075C070V105CNY1 75 54 - 107 0.7 120 - 277 • Y-Can/2 80
Outdoor Drivers Dimmeable
Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide 13
Catalog
Max

Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI075C070V105DNY1 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • Y-Can/3 80
929000708003 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • Y-Can/3 80
XI075C105V070CNY1 75 36 - 72 1.05 120 - 277 • Y-Can/2 80
XI100C150V038CNH1 100 (2x50) 19 - 38 1.5 120 - 277 • • • H-Can/4 80
LEDINTA0024V41DLO 100 15 - 24 4.1 120 - 277 • • F-Can Bump/2 85
LEDHCNA0024V41DLO 100 15 - 24 4.1 347 - 480 • • F-Can Bump/2 85
LEDINTA0350C425DO 150 120 - 425 0.35 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/2 80
LEDHCNA0350C425DN 150 120 - 425 0.35 347 - 480 • F-Can Bump/2 80
LEDINTA0530C280DO 150 120 - 280 0.53 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/2 80
LEDHCNA0530C280DN 150 120 - 280 0.53 347 - 480 • F-Can Bump/2 80
LEDINTA0700C210DO 150 60 - 210 0.7 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/2 90
LEDHCNA0700C210DN 150 60 - 210 0.7 347 - 480 • F-Can Bump/2 80
LEDINTA1050C140DO 150 40 - 140 1.05 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/2 80
LEDINTA1500C100DO 150 30 - 100 1.5 120 - 277 • F-Can Bump/2 80
Outdoor Drivers Dimmable
Catalog
Max
Output

Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI020V070V030RNP1 20 15 - 30 0.4/0.5/0.6/0.7 120 - 277 • • • • P-Can/13 80
XI025C070V036DNM1 25 18 - 36 0.2 - 0.7 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 90
XI025C100V036DNM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • M1-Can/15 90
LEDINTA0520C60DB 30 25 - 56 0.35 - 0.52 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 77
913701213402 39 20 - 56 0.20 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • M5-Can/16 90
LEDINTA0520C80DB 40 40 - 77 0.35 - 0.52 120 - 277 • • • M5-Can/17 74
XI050C100V054DNM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • • M2-Can/14 75
LEDINTA1000C60DB 50 25 - 48 0.7 - 1.05 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 86
XI050C105V052DNM1 50 25 - 52 0.7 - 1.05 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 86
Catalog
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class 2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
LEDUNIA0350C12F 4 2.8 - 12 0.35 120 - 230 • 8W/1 69
LEDUNIA0700C12F 8 2.4 - 12 0.7 120 - 230 • 8W/1 69
LED120A0024V07F 17 24 0.10 - 0.70 120 • V-Can Indoor/13 80
LED120A0700C24F 17 2.8 - 24 0.7 120 • V-Can Indoor/13 85
LED120A1400C24F 34 2.8 - 24 1.4 120 • J-Box Indoor/21 85
Catalog
Max
Output
Power

(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XV025C100V036DPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 277 • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XR025C100V036XPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 • • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XR025C100V036LPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 • • • • • • M2-Can/19 75
XI025C100V036XPL1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • • • • 25W LH-Can/20 75
XV050C100V054DPM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 277 • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XR050C100V054XPM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 • • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XI050C100V054XPL1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • • • • 50W LH-Can/20 75
Downlight/Track Drivers - Fixed
Downlight/Track Drivers - Programmable
Downlight/Track Drivers - Dimmable
20 Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide

Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
LEDINTA2000C24DO 48 12 - 24 1.0 - 2.0 120 - 277 • • • T-425 80
XI054C150V054DNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 120 - 277 • • • • T-360/8 85
XI054C150V054SNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 120 - 277 • • • • T-360/9 85
XR054C150V054RNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 120 • • • • T-360/10 85
XV054C150V054RNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 277 • • • • T-360/10 85
Catalog #
Max
Output

Current
(Amps)
Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE Step
Dim DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI075C200V054XPT1 75 27 - 54 0.7 - 2.0 120 - 277 • • • • • T-425/11 75
XI075C200V054YPT1 75 27 - 54 0.7 - 2.0 120 - 277 • • • • • T-425/12 75
Linear Drivers Programmable
Fig. T-360 Fig. T - 425
Linear Drivers Dimension
26 Xitanium LED Electronic Drivers Quick Guide